07/29/2011



U.S. PTO 29/374224

rum 102600001 /	374224	
\011	15/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off	
	OKIN OOVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
HISASHI OKAMOTO		
	Name: SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): June 15, 2011	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.	o 300, Takatsuka-cho	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Minami-ku	
x Assignment Merger	Hamamatsu-shi	
	Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN	
	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
Additional numbers attached		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ryan L. Bergeron LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OKUYAM 3.1-045	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
city: Westfield		
tate: NJ Zip: 07090	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
hone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date	
ax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
mail Address:	Authorized User Name Ryan L. Bergeron	
Signaturo:	July 15, 2011	
Signature	Date	
Ryan L. Bergeron - 66,377	Total number of pages including cover 07 পুজুকুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদুদ	
Name of Person Signing	NINGALGATA MICHTA COMPAGAGA TOTAL	

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Hisashi Okamoto	of
c/o SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, 300, Takatsul Shizuoka-ken, Japan	ka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi,
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert OUTBOARD MOTOR	ain new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is
300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;
said invention, including without limitation all applications and pathe aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby at improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, cor Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful our assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa	nd including the right to claim such priority or benefit uthorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further ntinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ngs in which any of said applications or patents may the, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the
JUN. 1 5. 2011	Hisashi Okumoto
Date	Hisashi Okamoto
Yoshihisa Oka	
Witness	
Yoshihisa Oka	
Typed Name of Witness	
*Total of forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 026682 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 07/15/2011